502355317 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christine Nakas	04/04/2011
Christophe R. Defurne	04/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH France S.A.
Street Address:	16/18 rue des Rochettes
City:	F-91150 Morigny-Champigny
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12998335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7173553107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Sheldrake
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Sheldrake
Signature:	/Patrick M. Sheldrake/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=20067 Assignment#page1.tif source=20067 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030459 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEM	TENT is made on the	day of the month	of April two	thousand eleven.
X X XXXV X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	THE TAX TO STRUCK OUT BOOK .		OF TENTE CALL	/ uiousuiiu eieteii.

BETWEEN Christine Nakas of 24 rue des Roselières, F-85170 Le Poiré-sur-Vie, France and Christophe R. Defurne of 48 rue G. Clémenceau, F-85220 La Chapelle-Hermier, France, (hereinafter called "Assignors" of the first part) and

CNH France S.A., a public limited company duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 16/18 rue des Rochettes, F-91150 Morigny-Champigny, France (hereinafter called "the Company") of the other part.

"WHEREAS the Assignor is/has been in the employ of the Company,

WHEREAS one of the considerations of his/their engagement agreed with the Company by virtue of his/their employment contract(s) is that the Company is entitled to the sole right and interest in and to any invention relative to its products which the Assignor(s) makes during the time of his/their employment,"

and WHEREAS the Assignor(s) claim(s) that he/they is/are the true and first inventor(s) of an Invention made during his/their employ with the Company entitled:

"METHOD FOR ELIMINATING LEAFSTALKS FROM A HARVESTED STREAM",

the appl	oplication for United States patent describing said Invention, A	ssignor hereby authorizes and requests any
attorney	ey or agent associated with USPTO customer number 25542	to insert here in parentheses (Application
number	er, filed) the application nun	ber and filing date of said application when
known.	 Said application is derived from International Patent Application 	on PCT/EP2009/063161, filed on October 9,
2009 and	and is claiming Convention Priority based on France patent applic	ation number FR 0805628, filed on October
10, 2008	008.	

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor hereby assigns to the Company all his/their assignable right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted pursuant to any applications that may be filed to protect the Invention and pursuant to any divisional application from said application and in and to any extension of such Letters Patent.

THE Assignor likewise assigns to the Company all his/their assignable right, title and interest in the invention in countries other than the country where the original application has been filed, inclusive of all his/their assignable right to apply for Letters Patent and other like privileges in such countries and inclusive of any right to claim priority under International arrangements now or in the future in force and the whole of his/their right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent as may be granted in said countries in pursuance of such application or in pursuance of divisional applications therefrom and in and to any extension of such Letters Patent.

THE Assignor will, at the request and expense of the Company, make, do and execute all applications (including divisional applications), specifications and other documents, acts, matters and things as the Company or its assigns or nominees may require for the purpose of applying for Letters Patent and other like privileges in respect of the Invention in any country and for securing the grant of such Letters Patent.

THE Assignor will, at the request and expense of the Company, assign to the Company or to its nominees such Letters Patent and other like privileges granted in pursuance of any of the aforesaid applications or in pursuance of any divisional applications therefrom (or such rights (if any) in the said Letters Patent or like privileges as may remain vested in the Assignor(s) when the said Letters Patent are granted) together with the benefit of all extensions which may be obtained in respect thereof.

THE expression "the Assignor" will be deemed to include his/their personal representatives and the expression "the Company" will be deemed to include the successors in title and assigns of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor(s) has/have hereonto set his/their hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year first above written. Signed in the presence of Brigitte. Lebeca

by the said:

1) Name

Christine Nakas

Signature

Address

24 rue des Roselières, F-85170 Le Poiré-sur-Vie, France

REEL: 030459 FRA

2) Name

Christophe R. Defurne

Address

48 rue G. Clémenceau, F-85220 La Chapelle-Hermier, France

Signature

PATENT REEL: 030459 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 05/21/2013